

City of Milwaukee

Meeting Minutes

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

STEERING & RULES COMMITTEE

ALD. WILLIE L. HINES, Jr., CHAIR

Ald. Michael J. Murphy, Vice-Chair

Ald. Joe Davis, Sr., Ald. Michael S. D'Amato, Ald. Robert Bauman, Ald. Robert Donovan,

Ald. James Witkowiak

Staff Assistant, Terry MacDonald, (414)-286-2233

Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: tmacdo@milwaukee.gov

File Specialist, Joanna Polanco, 286-3926, E-mail: jpolan@milwaukee.gov

Thursday, March 9, 2006

1:30 PM

Room 301-B, City Hall

Meeting Convened: 1:37 P.M.

Present 6 - Hines Jr., Murphy, Davis, D'Amato, Bauman , Witkowiak

Excused 1 - Donovan

1. <u>051129</u> An ordinance relating to notices of meetings of city governmental bodies.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Speakers: Ronald Leonhardt - City Clerk, Assist. City Attorney Melanie Swank

A motion was made by ALD. MURPHY that this Ordinance be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE This motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye 6 - Hines Jr., Murphy, Davis, D'Amato, Bauman Witkowiak

No 0

Excused 1 - Donovan

2. <u>051517</u> Communication from the Department of Public Works regarding the implementation of the 286-CITY citizen request and information line.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Presentation given by Ms. Dorinda Floyd, Administrative Services Director, Dept. of Public Works-Administration.

A motion was made by ALD. D'AMATO that this Communication-Report be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR This motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye 6 - Hines Jr., Murphy, Davis, D'Amato, Bauman Witkowiak

No 0

Excused 1 - Donovan

The following files may be placed on file as they are no longer needed:

3. <u>050106</u>

Substitute resolution relating to Project Restore, fundraising and public awareness activities for the City Hall restoration project.

Sponsors:

Ald. Donovan and Ald. Murphy

A motion was made by ALD. DAVIS that this Resolution be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE This motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye 6 - Hines Jr., Murphy, Davis, D'Amato, Bauman Witkowiak

No 0

Excused 1 - Donovan

4. 020442

Communication from the Department of Public Works relative to an update report on the Exterior Repairs and Restoration Project for City Hall.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by ALD. BAUMAN that this Communication-Report be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE This motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye 6 - Hines Jr., Murphy, Davis, D'Amato, Bauman Witkowiak

No 0

Excused 1 - Donovan

Meeting Adjourned: 2:22 P.M.

Terry J. MacDonald Staff Assistant

This meeting can be viewed in its entirety in the web-casting archives found at www.milwaukee.gov/channel 25.